

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1230/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2006 in CRLA No. 167/2003 & CRLRC
No. 1114/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

HAJI SYED HUSSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 12/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarosh Bastawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

lf of Mr. Sarosh Bastawala, Advocate accepts notice on beha

Andhra respondent No.2. Let notice may be sent to the State of

Pradesh.

shall Meanwhile, further proceedings before the trial court

remain stayed.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master