

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1 2 3 0 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 17/ 1 0 / 2 0 0 6 in CRL A No. 16 7 / 2 0 0 3  
& CRL R C No. 11 1 4 / 2 0 0 5 of The HIGH COUR T OF A.P. AT HYD E R A B A D )

H A J I S Y E D H U S S A I N

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F A . P . & A N R .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and vacating stay)

Date: 20/ 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E A . K . M A T H U R

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Ku m a r Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Narasi m h a n, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Choudhary, Sr. adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Ku m a r , Adv.

Mrs.D. Bhar athi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, put up on Frid  
ay,

the 24th August, 20 0 7 .

(Ajay Kr. J ain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master